179
THE MOUSE VALVE SERIES
Clippard Instrument Laboratory, Inc. 877-245-6247 www.clippard.com
Valve caps are of molded Hytrel®.
Depending upon valve type, cap is:
• plain top on 2-way models
• with exhaust holes in cap on
certain 3-way models

see Page 187.
IN-LINE MOUNT
NUMBERING SYSTEM
C - Connector
T - Terminal Spades
V - Wire Leads
E � O - 3 - �  - � - �
Standard Options:
Blank - Standard orifice 0.025
L -  0.040 orifice
H - 0.060 orifice
V - Fluorocarbon seals
Voltages: *
6 - 6 Volts
12 - 12 Volts
24 - 24 Volts Non-Standard Options:
E - EPR seals
S - Silicon seals
D - Diode
* Consult factory for
availability of non-
standard voltages
and other options
M5 - Metric
186 Clippard Instrument Laboratory, Inc. 877-245-6247 www.clippard.com
EV, ET, EC SERIES 3-WAY FULLY PORTED VALVES
(M5)
(46.0)
(4.0)
0.218 (5.5)
#10-32 thd.
1.187 (30.1)
0.874 (22.2)
n.o.
     n.c. inlet
0.875 (22.2)
#10-32 thd.
0.218 (5.5)
n.o.
     n.c. inlet
ETO - 3M - � - �
EVO - 3M - � - �
ECO - 3M - � - �
Type: Fully Ported 3-Way
Medium: Air
Temperature Range: 30˚ to 180˚F
Power Consumption: 0.67 watt
Response: 5 - 10 milliseconds
Mounting: Manifold
Ports: Manifold mounted with
#10-32 (M5) stud
Operating Range: 90% to 150%
of rated voltage
Air Flow:       0.6 scfm @ 100 psig*;
17 l/min @ 7 bar
“L” option - 0.5 scfm @ 50 psig;
14 l/min @ 3.5 bar;
“H” option - 0.45 scfm @ 25 psig;
13 l/min @ 1.8 bar;
* When air supply is connected
to the top port to operate valve
normally open, main flow is 0.8
scfm and exhaust flow is 0.6 scfm
at 100 psig.
Pressure Range:
28” Hg Vac. to 105 psig;
7 bar max
“L” option:
28” Hg Vac. to 50 psig;
3.5 bar max
“H” option:
28” Hg Vac. to 25 psig;
1.8 bar max
For Cable and Connectors,
see Page 187.
MANIFOLD MOUNT
NUMBERING SYSTEM
C - Connector
T - Terminal Spades
V - Wire Leads
E � O - 3 M - � - � - �
Standard Options:
Blank - Standard orifice 0.025
L -  0.040 orifice
H - 0.060 orifice
V - Fluorocarbon seals
Voltages: *
6 - 6 Volts
12 - 12 Volts
24 - 24 Volts Non-Standard Options:
E - EPR seals
S - Silicon seals
D - Diode
* Consult factory for
availability of non-
standard voltages
and other options
M5 - Metric
187Clippard Instrument Laboratory, Inc. 877-245-6247 www.clippard.com
ET PILOTED 4-WAY VALVES
Type: 4-way combination electronic and
modular spool type interface valve. Fully
ported ET-3 & R401 hybrid
Medium: Air, water, or oil; pilot - air only
Input Pressure:  Pilot -  40 psig minimum
Working - 0-150 psig
Air Flow: Valve - 9 scfm @ 100 psig
Voltages: R-481-6 6 VDC
R-481-12 12 VDC
R-481-24 24 VDC
Mounting: Uses Octoport base and two
captivated screws
Ports: Valve has patented Octoport system
8 2
6
7
1
3
4
8
1
2
3
456
7
SP
S
O1
O2
E1E2
R-481-�
8 2
6
7

(external)
inlet port
#10-32
(internal)
0.437
0.375
0.875
0.250
0.500
outlet port #10-32
0.125
0.218
0.125
0.437
0.875
15490-1 and 15490-1-MR
(metric).
#10-32 (M5) Inlet
1/8” NPT (R1/8) Outlet
15490-2 and 15490-2-MR
(metric).
1/8” NPT (R1/8)  Inlet
#10-32 (M5) Outlet
15490-3 and 15490-3-MR
(metric) Dual Supply.
1/8” NPT (R1/8)  Inlet
#10-32 (M5) Outlet
15491-1 and 15491-1-MR
(metric).
#10-32 (M5) Inlet
1/8” NPT (R1/8) Outlet
15491-2 and 15491-1-MR

0.156 (4.0)
0.468 (11.9)
1/8" NPT (G1/8)
manifold
inlet port
(both ends)
0.937
(23.8)
#10-32 (M5) manifold outlet ports
valve outlet ports
#10-32 (M5) valve inlet ports
3.75 (95.3)
1.875 (47.6)0.937 (23.8)
0.625 (15.9)
#10-32 (M5) x 3/16" deep mounting holes
15481-2 & 15481-2-M5 (Metric)
Mounts two valves on one side only
15481-4 & 15481-4-M5 (Metric)
15481-6 & 15481-6-M5 (Metric)
Mounts six valves on one side only
15482-8 & 15482-8-M5 (Metric)
Mounts eight valves, four each on opposite sides
15482-12 & 15482-12-M5 (Metric)
Mounts twelve valves, six each on opposite sides
Eight ET valves mounted on a 15482-8
# of
Order No.       Valves          “A”              “B”

mounting hardware is included. Manifolds may be ordered separately, if desired.
Part numbers are: 15482-8 and 15482-12
MANIFOLD NUMBERING SYSTEM
E M C -  � � - � � - � �
228 Clippard Instrument Laboratory, Inc. 877-245-6247 www.clippard.com
EMC CARDS
Mounting Holes
Four (EMC-08) and six (EMC-12) mounting
holes 0.191” dia. are built into each board.
Printed Circuit Board
Durable laminated fiberglass
3-Position Detented Switches
Three position slide switch provides for:
ON - Power “ON”; valve is activated
OFF - Power “OFF”; valve not connected
CONN - Valve connected to 25-pin connector,
and will be controlled through it.
LED Bank
Illuminated LED signals that
the valve is actuated.
Clippard Valve Manifold
Compact, efficient mounting of the
valves is by Clippard multi-valve
manifolds.
Valve Connection Cords
Cord and plug leads are terminated
with solder connections on the
board, and connect by molded plug
to the valves. All connections are
completed at the factory.
Clippard Electronic Valves
Power Selector Switch
Two-position selector switch enables choice
of power input source (25-pin connector or
auxiliary).
25-Pin Connector
Reverse Polarity Protection
Circuit using diodes and capacitor
provides input voltage protection
against reverse polarity.
Auxiliary Power Input
Power to operate the valves may be provided through two sources:
ONE, through the 25-pin connector if your signal source also has
sufficient power to operate the bank of valves, or TWO, through a
separate auxiliary power input connection built into the board. To
isolate power from the 25-pin connector, use the power source
selector switch.
NOTE: In applying power on a temporary basis, use care to observe
proper circuit polarity.
Resistor-Diode-LED Circuit
Individual circuit to each valve
provides protection against shut-off
spikes. LED is illuminated when
valve is actuated.
Valve Identification
Valve numbers are silk-screened
on each panel.
229Clippard Instrument Laboratory, Inc. 877-245-6247 www.clippard.com
CONN.CONN.
OFFOFF
ONON
CONN.CONN.
OFFOFF
ONON
4
3
2
1 5
6
7